
 

   

         
 

   

     

 

SCOPING REPORT 

BIGHORN BASIN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PLAN 
REVISION 

Appendix E
 

LIST OF COMMENTERS
 



             

 

         

   
     

                              
                           

                            
                             
                           

                           
                                 
                            

                         
                         

                              

                    

                      
     

                

 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

APPENDIX E
 
LIST OF COMMENTERS
 

This appendix is divided into three tables. The document number in each table corresponds to 
the document number stamped at the top right corner of comment documents provided in 
Appendix F. Information for commenters who submitted one of the 2,951 e‐mail form letters 
that duplicate Document 1321 in Appendix F are not included in these tables. Information for 
other commenters who submitted form letters are presented in these tables. However, if the 
commenter provided no additional text with their form letter, the document is not reproduced 
in Appendix F. Tables 1 and 2 of this Appendix provide the document number for a “Master 
Form Letter” that is intended to represent all identical form letters of that type. 

In addition to the 2,951 identical form letters illustrated by Document 1321, duplicate 
comments (i.e., identical comments that were submitted twice by the same commenter) are 
not included in the tables in Appendix E and are not reproduced in Appendix F. 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number....................................... E‐1
 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status in Alphabetical Order by 
Commenter’s Last Name............................................................................................................ E‐16 

Table 3. Commenters Listed by Affiliation (excluding individuals)........................................... E‐32
 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision i 



             

 

         

         
 

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

           

             

          

             

           

           

              

                 

              

             

             

              

          

          

         

               

              

               

         

             

      
   

 
 

             

                

           

              

           

         

               

         

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Commenters Listed by Document Number 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1001 Guenzel G. Anne Individual No 

1002 Ellis John & Shelley Individual No 

1003 Garvey Lydia Individual No 

1004 Lanham Charles City of Cheyenne No 

1005 Overton Robert A. Individual No 

1006 Raffle James B. Individual No 

1007 Anderson Richard Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1008 Blakey Ellen S. Hot Springs Greater Learning No 

1009 Campbell Doug Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1010 Lord Russell Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1011 Pahre JD Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1012 Watts Christine Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1013 Watts Teresa Individual No 

1014 Wilson Jim Individual No 

1015 Blair Andrew Individual No 

1016 Brubaker Bobby Brubaker Sheep Co LLC No 

1017 Conners Michael D. Park County No 

1018 Floyd Ray Wood Group ESP, Inc. No 

1019 Harris Chuck Individual No 

1020 Keith Robert Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1021 McLean Carmi 
Biodiversity Conservation 
Alliance 

No 

1022 Savage Dorothy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1023 Burger Oskar University of New Mexico No 

1024 Flitner Stan Flitner LP No 

1025 Griffith Craig and Virginia Individual No 

1026 Hinman Thomas S. Individual No 

1027 Lewis Jerry Individual No 

1028 Todd Lawrence Colorado State University No 

1029 Chapman Diane Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐1 



              

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

         

         

         

           

         

         

         

          

         

     
       

   
 

           

         

             

         

         

         

         

         

           

         

         

         

         

           

          

         

               

         

          

            

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1030 Hillhouse Rick Individual No 

1031 Bredesen Laura Individual No 

1032 Morris Maxine Individual No 

1033 Patterson Cynthia Individual No 

1034 Simonson Joe M. Individual No 

1035 Berryman Mark Individual No 

1036 Sundstrom Pamela Individual No 

1037 Bangert Brenda Individual No 

1038 Blackburn Randy Individual No 

1039 Blakesely Marvin Individual No 

1040 Bowman Bo 
Wyoming Stock Growers Ag 
Land Trust 

No 

1041 Cole Nephi J. NRCS No 

1042 Crane Don Individual No 

1043 Flitner David A. Flitner Ranch No 

1044 Keith Robert Individual No 

1045 Leck Travis Individual No 

1046 Morris George Individual No 

1047 Morris George Individual No 

1048 Morris George Individual No 

1049 Neal Charles R. Individual No 

1050 Pedersen Jim Individual No 

1051 Placzkowski Pauline Individual No 

1052 Quarberg DeLoyd Individual No 

1053 Russell Jeff Individual No 

1054 Skates Jack T. Individual No 

1055 Stafford John Individual No 

1056 Stephens Karla Individual No 

1057 Todd Lawrence Colorado State University No 

1058 Townsend Charles Individual No 

1059 Anonymous Individual No 

1060 Austin Carol Superior Equines No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐2 



             

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

          

         

         

      
       

     
 

         

         

     
       
 

 

     
       
 

     

                   

               

          

                 

                 

         

           

         

         

     
       

 
 

          

             

             

     
     

   
 

          

             

         

         

         

         

           

               

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1061 Bales Steve Individual No 

1062 Buckingham Gary Individual No 

1063 Burke Dave Individual No 

1064 Danko Gerry Individual No 

1065 Dominick Marshall 
FOAL ‐ Friends of a Legacy 
McCullough Peaks Mustangs 

No 

1066 Dunklee Ev Individual No 

1067 Fauskee Bruce Individual No 

1068 Gerber Donald 
Rock Brawlers 4wheel drive 
club 

No 

1069 Gerber Donald 
Rock Brawlers 4wheel drive 
club 

Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1070 Grunenfelder Craig Black Hills 4 Wheelers Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1071 Grunenfelder Craig Black Hills 4 Wheelers No 

1072 Harrison Rick Individual No 

1073 Hildebrandt Ross get lost 4x4 Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1074 Hildebrandt Ross get lost 4x4 Yes‐ See Document 1069 

1075 Hillberry James Individual No 

1076 Kirsch James D. Individual No 

1077 Milburn Jim Individual No 

1078 Miller Thom Individual No 

1079 Orr Diane 
Utah Rock Art Research 
Association 

No 

1080 Taylor Russell Individual No 

1081 Theisen Jacquelyne Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1082 Theisen Jacquelyne Individual Yes‐ See Document 1069 

1083 Trosper Ann 
Powell Clarks Fork 
Conservation District 

No 

1084 Walsh Tracy Individual No 

1085 Whitson Tom County Planning Board No 

1086 Winkler Joe Individual No 

1087 Bama Lynne Individual No 

1088 Blymyer Mike Individual No 

1089 Bredesen Laura Individual No 

1090 Davidson Marc Oklahoma Trailchasers No 

1091 Davidson Marc Oklahoma Trailchasers Yes‐ See Document 1069 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐3 



              

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

           

         

           

         

          

          

         

             

             

           

         

         

               

             

         

         

           

             

             

            

             

         

         

         

         

       
   
     

 

         

     
       

     
 

             

                                                 
 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1092 Harbren Joyce Individual No 

1093 Hessenthaler Paul A. Individual No 

1094 Hill Eric Individual No 

1095 Individual No 

1096 Johnson Wendy Individual No 

1097 Johnston Scott Individual No 

1098 Loendorf Lawrence Individual No 

1099 Mangus Bob Individual No 

1100 Meabon Randy Marathon Oil Company No 

1101 Neves Kay 7K Ranch, Inc. No 

1102 Nuttall G. Dale Individual No 

1103 Pearson Jeff Individual No 

1104 Reiswig Barry Individual No 

1105 Smith Heather N. EOG Resources, Inc. No 

1106 Sparkman Jerry Individual Yes‐ See Document 1069 

1107 Tippetts Brad Individual No 

1108 Tippetts Dean Individual No 

1109 Tippetts Wilford J. Individual No 

1110 Williams Bradley Individual Yes‐ See Document 1070 

1111 Miller Neil & Jennifer Individual No 

1112 Perkins Austin Norcal 4x4 No 

1113 Blazek Scott Individual Yes‐ See Document 1070 

1114 Frost Sandra Individual No 

1115 House Dean Individual No 

1116 House Helen Individual No 

1117 Krohn John Individual No 

1118 Peters Carrie I. 
The Nature Conservancy ‐
Heart Mountain Ranch 

No 

1119 Bales Curt Individual No 

1120 Gardiner Steven 
California Association of 4 
Wheel Drive Clubs 

No 

1121 Elliott Matt Dale Weaver Inc. No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐4 



             

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

         

               

         

         

           

         

         

         

         

         

         

     
       
 

 

         

     
     
   

 

           

           

              

             

     
     
 

     

         

           

             

         

            

           

         

         

           

         

          

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1122 Davidson Ana Individual No 

1123 Keith Michele Individual No 

1124 Thompson Dean Trailheaders 4x4 Club Gillette No 

1125 Winslow Matt Individual No 

1126 Denney Tina Individual No 

1127 Jenson Karen L. Individual No 

1128 Patla Debra Individual No 

1129 Culver Jake Individual No 

1130 Raynolds Linda Individual No 

1131 Stevens Tony Individual No 

1132 Sundstrom Linea Individual No 

1133 Wing Scott University No 

1134 Billo Evelyn 
American Rock Art Research 
Association 

No 

1135 Dunleavy Mike Individual No 

1136 Green Rachel 
Fidelity Exploration and 
Production Company 

No 

1137 Kenney Patricia A. Individual No 

1138 Magstadt Rick WYO‐BEN, Inc. No 

1139 Olson Linda Minot State University No 

1140 Pechulis Pamela Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1141 Peterson Clint 
Between The Hills 
Trailheaders 

Yes‐ See Document 1070 

1142 Raber Monte Individual No 

1143 Sandberg Arne G. Individual No 

1144 Waller Jim Big Horn County No 

1145 Whisonant Bob Individual No 

1146 Anderson Derrick K. Individual No 

1147 Crawford Gordon D. Individual No 

1148 Donham Steve Individual No 

1149 Keith Robert Individual No 

1150 LeFevre Daryl Darita Enterprises No 

1151 Flitner Stan Individual No 

1152 Jones‐Umberger Stanley Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐5 



              

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

     
     

   
 

                 

         

             

             

           

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

              

              

      
     

   
 

         

         

         

           

           

                 

         

         

               

          

         

             

           

         

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1153 Todd Larry 
Park County Historic 
Perservation Committee 

No 

1154 Bear John Powell Valley 4 Wheelers, INC. No 

1155 Brouillette John Individual No 

1156 Prosser Janet and Joe Individual No 

1157 Prosser Janet and Joe Individual No 

1158 Scott Warren D. Halliburton No 

1159 Dillinger Jacob Individual No 

1160 Dunklee Ev Individual No 

1161 Flitner Mary Individual No 

1162 Hankee Bill Individual No 

1163 MacDonald Jack Individual No 

1164 Nelson Enrique Individual No 

1165 McLaughlin Lea Individual No 

1166 Preator Phyllis Individual No 

1167 Gingerich Philip University of Michigan No 

1168 Rose Ken Johns Hopkins University No 

1169 Wilson Terry 
Hot Springs County 
Conservation District 

No 

1170 Bear Delana Individual No 

1171 Bonella Ben Individual No 

1172 Keller Mary Individual No 

1173 Nielson Glenn W. Individual No 

1174 Reiter Lee Ann Individual No 

1175 Schubert Alex US Fish and Wildlife Service No 

1176 Overton Bob Individual No 

1177 Capron Bob Individual No 

1178 Dobos Barbara Alliance for Historic Wyoming No 

1179 Miller Sharon Individual No 

1180 Whisonant Peggy Individual No 

1181 Gasson Walt Wyoming Wildlife Federation No 

1182 Yaple Henry M. Individual No 

1183 Osgood John Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐6 



             

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

           

         

         

         

           

         

           

         

          

          

     
   
 

 

         

           

     
     
 

 

             

                   

              

          

               

         

           

         

         

         

 
     

   
  

       
 

 

         

          

              

              

             

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1184 Gough Joel Individual No 

1185 Jones Richard D. Individual No 

1186 Davidson Chris Individual No 

1187 Close Dan Individual No 

1188 Ewart Emily Individual No 

1189 Kroger Richard L. Individual No 

1190 Leach Sean Individual No 

1191 Lillegraven Jason A. Individual No 

1192 Bensel Bill Individual No 

1193 Dominick Marshall Individual No 

1194 Inbody Ada Individual No 

1195 Malutich Dave 
Wyoming Wilderness 
Association 

No 

1196 Spanogle Bernie Individual No 

1197 Swander Robert A. Individual No 

1198 Steinmetz Matthew 
Between the Hills 
TrailHeaders 

No 

1199 Weeks Kelly Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1200 Norby Matt Powell Valley 4 Wheelers Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1201 Rose Ken Johns Hopkins University No 

1202 Lundvall Gary Individual No 

1203 Emmerich John Wyoming Game and Fish No 

1204 Braten Judy Individual No 

1205 Brown Teresa H. Individual No 

1206 Council Judy Individual No 

1207 Hassan Helen Individual No 

1208 Nickoles Pam Individual No 

1209 
South Big Horn 
Conservation District 

South Big Horn Conservation 
District 

No 

1210 Vanderhoff Dewey Individual No 

1211 Dominick Marshall FOAL No 

1212 Montgomery Robert National Speleological Society No 

1213 Bell Laura The Nature Conservancy No 

1214 Bower‐Moore Dru Devon Energy Corporation No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐7 



              

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

          

     
     

   
 

     
     
 

 

             

         

               

     
       
     

 

     
   

 
 

         

     
         
     

 
 

          

     
       
 

 

           

     
       
 

 

          

             

          

           

           

         

          

         

             

         

         

         

         

         

         

             

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1215 Clark Molly Individual No 

1216 Conrad Mark 
Wyoming Department of 
Environmental Quality 

No 

1217 Etchepare John 
Wyoming Department of 
Agriculture 

No 

1218 Fujimoto Shirley Union Telepohone Company No 

1219 Hoar Jan Individual No 

1220 Jachowski Kathleen Guardians of the Range No 

1221 Jachowski Kathleen 
Big Horn Basin Sage‐Grouse 
Local Working Group 

No 

1222 Jones Steve 
Meeteetse Conservation 
District 

No 

1223 Joyce John Individual No 

1224 Maclean John 
Park, Big Horn, Washakie, and 
Hot Springs County 
Commissioners 

No 

1225 Swander Roy Individual No 

1226 Thomas Deb 
Powder River Basin Resource 
Council 

No 

1227 Forst Rudolph A. Individual No 

1228 Huemoeller Kelley 
US Senator John Barrasso's 
Office 

No 

1229 Hamilton Keith Individual No 

1230 Grant Keith Big Horn County No 

1231 Hudson Michael Individual No 

1232 Rogers Dee Individual No 

1233 Hill William Lee Individual No 

1234 Driese Ken Individual No 

1235 Jordan Larry Individual No 

1236 Milek Dorothy Individual No 

1237 Alderson George and Frances Individual No 

1239 Baird Phil Individual No 

1240 Jones Alan Individual No 

1241 Muffley Fred Individual No 

1242 Orme Diane Individual No 

1243 Scherman Michael Individual No 

1244 Wells Robert Individual No 

1245 Whiteman Andy City of Cody No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐8 



             

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

          

         

         

         

         

         

         

             

         

         

         

                 

         

             

     
     
     

     
 

     
     
     

     
 

          

         

         

         

                   

          

          

          

         

                

         

     
       
 

 

         

         

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1246 Bell Matt Individual No 

1247 McGee John Individual No 

1248 Neustifter Charles Individual No 

1249 Olenick Steve Individual No 

1250 Wills Aubrey Individual No 

1251 Yunger William Individual No 

1252 Schock Mary Individual No 

1253 Caines Philip and Cathy Individual No 

1254 Coop Ken Individual No 

1255 French Glenn Individual No 

1256 Kalkowski Vince Individual No 

1257 Tolman J. Buster Bennett Creek Cattle Co. No 

1258 Williams Mike Individual No 

1259 Worlard Keith Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1261 Pendery Bruce 
Wyoming Outdoor Council, 
Greater Yellowstone Coalition, 
The Wildnerss Society 

No 

1262 Pendery Bruce 
Wyoming Outdoor Council, 
Greater Yellowstone Coalition, 
The Wildnerss Society 

No 

1264 Bailey Nancy Individual No 

1265 Moss Paul Individual No 

1266 Nickle John Individual No 

1267 Dominick Bettye Individual No 

1269 Pike Ken and Eileen Big Horn Basin Boers No 

1270 Anonymous Individual No 

1271 Crosby Casey Individual No 

1272 Crosby Rodney Individual No 

1273 Martin Jesse Individual No 

1274 Smith Michael A. University of Wyoming No 

1275 Easterly Tom Individual No 

1276 Martin Ken 
Red Canyon Wild Mustang 
Tours 

No 

1277 McCoy Grace Individual No 

1278 Barreda Mary Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐9 



              

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

         

         

         

             

         

          

         

         

         

          

         

          

         

         

         

          

         

         

         

         

         

             

          

         

         

         

     
   

 
 

         

         

           

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1279 Christensen Martha Individual No 

1280 Allen Nona Individual No 

1282 Child Su Individual No 

1283 Henrichsen Kate Individual No 

1284 Kurtz Beverly and Don Individual No 

1285 Tippetts Jerry Individual No 

1286 Murphy Warren Individual No 

1287 Guenther S. Individual No 

1288 Templeton Richard Individual No 

1289 Rupe Haley Individual No 

1290 Mitchell Norman Individual No 

1291 Prevo Beth Individual No 

1292 Fermi Lawrence Individual No 

1293 Ervey Tom Individual No 

1294 Lilly Tom Individual No 

1295 Ervey Edee Individual No 

1296 Eddie Individual No 

1297 Woitab Maribeth Individual No 

1298 Rupe Todd Individual No 

1299 Eisen Hilary Individual No 

1300 Gatt Grace Individual No 

1301 James Mary Individual No 

1302 Mankorski Anthony Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1304 Moore Scott Individual No 

1305 Shade Betsy Individual No 

1308 Lasher Susan Individual No 

1309 Stewart Roderick Individual No 

1313 Molvar Erik 
Biodiversity Conservation 
Alliance 

No 

1316 Mohrmann Brad Individual No 

1317 Powell John Individual No 

1318 Budenske Mary Ann Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐10 



             

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

         

             

           

             

             

         

             

     
     
 

 

             

             

             

             

             

              

             

              

              

             

             

             

             

             

              

             

             

             

              

              

                 

                                                 
 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1319 Heyward E. Individual No 

1320 Dale Daniel Individual No 

1321 Steitz Martin Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1322 Capozzelli J. Buster Individual No 

1323 Peirce Susan and Roger Individual No 

1324 Waller Jim Big Horn County No 

1325 Marquart Ron Individual No 

1326 Stoltenberg John and Martha Individual No 

1329 Svoboda Larry 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 

No 

1330 Enos Jack Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1331 Patrick Nic Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1332 Cattson Jim Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1333 Carlson Kay Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1334 Foster Keri Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1335 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1336 Troxel Jeff Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1337 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1338 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1339 Goslin Linda Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1340 Gafing Julie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1341 Mills Monte Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1342 Mills Pat Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1343 Marsham Altamae Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1344 Mills Virginia Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1345 Mills Chris Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1346 Johnson (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1347 Johnson Allison Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1348 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1349 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1350 Thomas Richard and Leta Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐11 



              

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

              

              

             

               

              

                 

              

              

             

             

             

             

                 

              

              

              

             

             

              

              

              

             

             

              

              

              

              

             

             

             

             

               

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1351 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1352 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1353 Reed Michelle Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1354 Evarts Robert S. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1355 Evarts Sandy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1356 Mechels Jerry and Sally Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1357 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1358 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1359 Delame Martin Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1360 Fagen Maddy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1361 Tenney Kristen Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1362 Tenney Patricia Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1363 Lyman Don and Lucy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1364 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1365 Clark Don Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1366 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1367 Crawder Esther Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1368 Wasserman Bruce Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1369 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1370 Mains Alice Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1371 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1372 Mains Kenneck Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1373 Aspinweed Carole Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1374 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1375 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1376 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1377 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1378 Wolf Carolyn Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1379 Show Frank Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1380 Show Wendy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1381 Mankowski Joanna Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1382 Aholt Robert J Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐12 



             

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

             

             

             

             

             

             

               

             

             

             

             

               

               

               

             

             

             

             

             

             

             

               

             

               

               

             

             

               

               

             

              

               

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1383 Aholt Susan Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1384 Aldrich Andy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1385 Avey Ralph Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1386 Avey Stephanie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1387 Avey Sabrina Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1388 Baird Phil Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1389 Baker Sara W. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1390 Barlow Bernadette Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1391 Bilodeau Dick Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1392 Burnett Steve Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1393 Corsick Diane Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1394 Dimand Mary Ann Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1395 Earnshaw Jean L. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1396 Earnshaw David G. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1397 Garrett Richard Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1398 Gaulke G.J. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1399 Gaulke Sandi Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1400 Grathwohl Marya Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1401 Higgins Mike Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1402 Higgins Jackie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1403 Higgins Molly Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1404 Higgins Madeline J. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1405 Illyn Peter Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1406 Kesselheim A. Donna Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1407 Kesselheim Chelsea R. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1408 Langmo Don Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1409 Langmo Gayle Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1410 Lundberg DeEtte A. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1411 Lundberg DeEtte A. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1412 McNamara Robert Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1413 Milford Laurie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1414 Morrison Mary Lou Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐13 



              

 

         

                    

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

             

             

               

             

             

               

             

             

               

             

             

             

             

              

             

                   

             

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 1. Commenters and Form Letter Status by Document Number 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1415 Palmer Sally Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1416 Roberts Larry Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1417 Robinson Linda L Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1418 Sawetell Peter Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1419 Sersen Tim Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1420 Stephens David G. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1421 Woolard Keith Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1422 Woolard Evelyn Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1423 Scott Buy J. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1424 Miller Lila Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1425 Roberts Margie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1426 Laitz Billy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1427 Wiggins Jeff Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1428 Findley Warren Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1429 Richerson Daniel Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1430 Baker Shawn Big Sky Four Wheelers Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1431 Reynolds Glenn Individual Yes‐ See Document 1069 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐14 



             

 

         

           
 

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

               

             

             

             

         

              

            

          

          

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

             

            

             

             

             

          

         

             

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Commenters Listed in Alphabetical Order 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1382 Aholt Robert J Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1383 Aholt Susan Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1237 Alderson George and Frances Individual No 

1384 Aldrich Andy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1280 Allen Nona Individual No 

1007 Anderson Richard Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1146 Anderson Derrick K. Individual No 

1059 Anonymous Individual No 

1270 Anonymous Individual No 

1335 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1337 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1338 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1349 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1352 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1364 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1366 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1369 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1371 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1374 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1375 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1377 Anonymous Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1373 Aspinweed Carole Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1060 Austin Carol Superior Equines No 

1385 Avey Ralph Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1386 Avey Stephanie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1387 Avey Sabrina Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1264 Bailey Nancy Individual No 

1239 Baird Phil Individual No 

1388 Baird Phil Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐15 



              

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

               

                   

         

         

         

         

             

         

                 

         

              

          

         

         

     
       
 

 

             

          

         

         

                 

             

         

         

             

     
       

   
 

         

         

         

         

           

               

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1389 Baker Sara W. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1430 Baker Shawn Big Sky Four Wheelers Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1061 Bales Steve Individual No 

1119 Bales Curt Individual No 

1087 Bama Lynne Individual No 

1037 Bangert Brenda Individual No 

1390 Barlow Bernadette Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1278 Barreda Mary Individual No 

1154 Bear John Powell Valley 4 Wheelers, INC. No 

1170 Bear Delana Individual No 

1213 Bell Laura The Nature Conservancy No 

1246 Bell Matt Individual No 

1192 Bensel Bill Individual No 

1035 Berryman Mark Individual No 

1134 Billo Evelyn 
American Rock Art Research 
Association 

No 

1391 Bilodeau Dick Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1038 Blackburn Randy Individual No 

1015 Blair Andrew Individual No 

1039 Blakesely Marvin Individual No 

1008 Blakey Ellen S. Hot Springs Greater Learning No 

1113 Blazek Scott Individual Yes‐ See Document 1070 

1088 Blymyer Mike Individual No 

1171 Bonella Ben Individual No 

1214 Bower‐Moore Dru Devon Energy Corporation No 

1040 Bowman Bo 
Wyoming Stock Growers Ag 
Land Trust 

No 

1204 Braten Judy Individual No 

1031 Bredesen Laura Individual No 

1089 Bredesen Laura Individual No 

1155 Brouillette John Individual No 

1205 Brown Teresa H. Individual No 

1016 Brubaker Bobby Brubaker Sheep Co LLC No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐16 



             

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

          

           

                

         

             

             

              

           

         

             

             

         

         

         

          

              

         

           

              

     
     

   
 

         

             

         

         

             

           

          

          

         

         

         

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1062 Buckingham Gary Individual No 

1318 Budenske Mary Ann Individual No 

1023 Burger Oskar University of New Mexico No 

1063 Burke Dave Individual No 

1392 Burnett Steve Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1253 Caines Philip and Cathy Individual No 

1009 Campbell Doug Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1322 Capozzelli J. Buster Individual No 

1177 Capron Bob Individual No 

1333 Carlson Kay Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1332 Cattson Jim Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1029 Chapman Diane Individual No 

1282 Child Su Individual No 

1279 Christensen Martha Individual No 

1215 Clark Molly Individual No 

1365 Clark Don Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1187 Close Dan Individual No 

1041 Cole Nephi J. NRCS No 

1017 Conners Michael D. Park County No 

1216 Conrad Mark 
Wyoming Department of 
Environmental Quality 

No 

1254 Coop Ken Individual No 

1393 Corsick Diane Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1206 Council Judy Individual No 

1042 Crane Don Individual No 

1367 Crawder Esther Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1147 Crawford Gordon D. Individual No 

1271 Crosby Casey Individual No 

1272 Crosby Rodney Individual No 

1129 Culver Jake Individual No 

1320 Dale Daniel Individual No 

1064 Danko Gerry Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐17 



              

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

           

               

         

         

             

         

         

               

               

      
       

     
 

          

          

         

         

         

         

         

         

               

               

         

         

             

             

               

             

         

         

     
     
 

 

               

              

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1090 Davidson Marc Oklahoma Trailchasers No 

1091 Davidson Marc Oklahoma Trailchasers Yes‐ See Document 1069 

1122 Davidson Ana Individual No 

1186 Davidson Chris Individual No 

1359 Delame Martin Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1126 Denney Tina Individual No 

1159 Dillinger Jacob Individual No 

1394 Dimand Mary Ann Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1178 Dobos Barbara Alliance for Historic Wyoming No 

1065 Dominick Marshall 
FOAL ‐ Friends of a Legacy 
McCullough Peaks Mustangs 

No 

1193 Dominick Marshall Individual No 

1211 Dominick Marshall FOAL No 

1267 Dominick Bettye Individual No 

1148 Donham Steve Individual No 

1234 Driese Ken Individual No 

1066 Dunklee Ev Individual No 

1160 Dunklee Ev Individual No 

1135 Dunleavy Mike Individual No 

1395 Earnshaw Jean L. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1396 Earnshaw David G. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1275 Easterly Tom Individual No 

1299 Eisen Hilary Individual No 

1121 Elliott Matt Dale Weaver Inc. No 

1002 Ellis John & Shelley Individual No 

1203 Emmerich John Wyoming Game and Fish No 

1330 Enos Jack Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1293 Ervey Tom Individual No 

1295 Ervey Edee Individual No 

1217 Etchepare John 
Wyoming Department of 
Agriculture 

No 

1354 Evarts Robert S. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1355 Evarts Sandy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐18 



             

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

             

         

          

              

           

             

         

         

               

           

             

         

         

             

             

     
       

     
 

             

          

             

         

             

             

     
       
 

 

     
       
 

     

              

             

         

             

             

     
     
   

 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1188 Ewart Emily Individual No 

1360 Fagen Maddy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1067 Fauskee Bruce Individual No 

1292 Fermi Lawrence Individual No 

1428 Findley Warren Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1024 Flitner Stan Flitner LP No 

1043 Flitner David A. Flitner Ranch No 

1151 Flitner Stan Individual No 

1161 Flitner Mary Individual No 

1018 Floyd Ray Wood Group ESP, Inc. No 

1227 Forst Rudolph A. Individual No 

1334 Foster Keri Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1255 French Glenn Individual No 

1114 Frost Sandra Individual No 

1218 Fujimoto Shirley Union Telepohone Company No 

1340 Gafing Julie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1120 Gardiner Steven 
California Association of 4 
Wheel Drive Clubs 

No 

1397 Garrett Richard Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1003 Garvey Lydia Individual No 

1181 Gasson Walt Wyoming Wildlife Federation No 

1300 Gatt Grace Individual No 

1398 Gaulke G.J. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1399 Gaulke Sandi Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1068 Gerber Donald 
Rock Brawlers 4wheel drive 
club 

No 

1069 Gerber Donald 
Rock Brawlers 4wheel drive 
club 

Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1167 Gingerich Philip University of Michigan No 

1339 Goslin Linda Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1184 Gough Joel Individual No 

1230 Grant Keith Big Horn County No 

1400 Grathwohl Marya Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1136 Green Rachel 
Fidelity Exploration and 
Production Company 

No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐19 



              

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

              

                   

               

         

           

          

         

         

         

          

         

         

           

         

             

             

             

               

                 

                 

         

           

         

         

           

         

         

         

          

     
       
 

 

             

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1025 Griffith Craig and Virginia Individual No 

1070 Grunenfelder Craig Black Hills 4 Wheelers Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1071 Grunenfelder Craig Black Hills 4 Wheelers No 

1287 Guenther S. Individual No 

1001 Guenzel G. Anne Individual No 

1229 Hamilton Keith Individual No 

1162 Hankee Bill Individual No 

1092 Harbren Joyce Individual No 

1019 Harris Chuck Individual No 

1072 Harrison Rick Individual No 

1207 Hassan Helen Individual No 

1283 Henrichsen Kate Individual No 

1093 Hessenthaler Paul A. Individual No 

1319 Heyward E. Individual No 

1401 Higgins Mike Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1402 Higgins Jackie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1403 Higgins Molly Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1404 Higgins Madeline J. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1073 Hildebrandt Ross get lost 4x4 Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1074 Hildebrandt Ross get lost 4x4 Yes‐ See Document 1069 

1094 Hill Eric Individual No 

1233 Hill William Lee Individual No 

1075 Hillberry James Individual No 

1030 Hillhouse Rick Individual No 

1026 Hinman Thomas S. Individual No 

1219 Hoar Jan Individual No 

1115 House Dean Individual No 

1116 House Helen Individual No 

1231 Hudson Michael Individual No 

1228 Huemoeller Kelley 
US Senator John Barrasso's 
Office 

No 

1405 Illyn Peter Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐20 



             

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

          

               

     
       
     

 

         

           

         

             

             

          

           

     
   

 
 

         

          

          

         

         

             

         

         

         

         

           

               

               

           

           

         

             

             

             

             

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1194 Inbody Ada Individual No 

1220 Jachowski Kathleen Guardians of the Range No 

1221 Jachowski Kathleen 
Big Horn Basin Sage‐Grouse 
Local Working Group 

No 

1301 James Mary Individual No 

1127 Jenson Karen L. Individual No 

1096 Johnson Wendy Individual No 

1346 Johnson (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1347 Johnson Allison Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1097 Johnston Scott Individual No 

1185 Jones Richard D. Individual No 

1222 Jones Steve 
Meeteetse Conservation 
District 

No 

1240 Jones Alan Individual No 

1152 Jones‐Umberger Stanley Individual No 

1235 Jordan Larry Individual No 

1223 Joyce John Individual No 

1256 Kalkowski Vince Individual No 

1020 Keith Robert Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1044 Keith Robert Individual No 

1123 Keith Michele Individual No 

1149 Keith Robert Individual No 

1172 Keller Mary Individual No 

1137 Kenney Patricia A. Individual No 

1406 Kesselheim A. Donna Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1407 Kesselheim Chelsea R. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1076 Kirsch James D. Individual No 

1189 Kroger Richard L. Individual No 

1117 Krohn John Individual No 

1284 Kurtz Beverly and Don Individual No 

1426 Laitz Billy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1408 Langmo Don Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1409 Langmo Gayle Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐21 



              

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

             

         

         

         

           

         

           

         

          

             

               

               

          

                 

         

     
         
     

 
 

           

              

             

     
   
 

 

         

             

             

         

             

         

     
       
 

 

         

         

         

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1004 Lanham Charles City of Cheyenne No 

1308 Lasher Susan Individual No 

1190 Leach Sean Individual No 

1045 Leck Travis Individual No 

1150 LeFevre Daryl Darita Enterprises No 

1027 Lewis Jerry Individual No 

1191 Lillegraven Jason A. Individual No 

1294 Lilly Tom Individual No 

1098 Loendorf Lawrence Individual No 

1010 Lord Russell Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1410 Lundberg DeEtte A. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1411 Lundberg DeEtte A. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1202 Lundvall Gary Individual No 

1363 Lyman Don and Lucy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1163 MacDonald Jack Individual No 

1224 Maclean John 
Park, Big Horn, Washakie, and 
Hot Springs County 
Commissioners 

No 

1138 Magstadt Rick WYO‐BEN, Inc. No 

1370 Mains Alice Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1372 Mains Kenneck Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1195 Malutich Dave 
Wyoming Wilderness 
Association 

No 

1099 Mangus Bob Individual No 

1302 Mankorski Anthony Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1381 Mankowski Joanna Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1325 Marquart Ron Individual No 

1343 Marsham Altamae Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1273 Martin Jesse Individual No 

1276 Martin Ken 
Red Canyon Wild Mustang 
Tours 

No 

1277 McCoy Grace Individual No 

1247 McGee John Individual No 

1165 McLaughlin Lea Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐22 



             

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

      
   

 
 

             

             

                 

         

         

              

         

             

          

             

             

             

              

             

          

         

     
   

 
 

              

          

         

         

         

         

               

         

         

          

           

         

         

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1021 McLean Carmi 
Biodiversity Conservation 
Alliance 

No 

1412 McNamara Robert Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1100 Meabon Randy Marathon Oil Company No 

1356 Mechels Jerry and Sally Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1077 Milburn Jim Individual No 

1236 Milek Dorothy Individual No 

1413 Milford Laurie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1078 Miller Thom Individual No 

1111 Miller Neil & Jennifer Individual No 

1179 Miller Sharon Individual No 

1424 Miller Lila Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1341 Mills Monte Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1342 Mills Pat Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1344 Mills Virginia Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1345 Mills Chris Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1290 Mitchell Norman Individual No 

1316 Mohrmann Brad Individual No 

1313 Molvar Erik 
Biodiversity Conservation 
Alliance 

No 

1212 Montgomery Robert National Speleological Society No 

1304 Moore Scott Individual No 

1032 Morris Maxine Individual No 

1046 Morris George Individual No 

1047 Morris George Individual No 

1048 Morris George Individual No 

1414 Morrison Mary Lou Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1265 Moss Paul Individual No 

1241 Muffley Fred Individual No 

1286 Murphy Warren Individual No 

1049 Neal Charles R. Individual No 

1164 Nelson Enrique Individual No 

1248 Neustifter Charles Individual No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐23 



              

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

             

         

         

           

                   

           

         

              

         

     
       

 
 

         

           

         

             

             

         

             

         

         

             

         

             

     
     
     

     
 

     
     
     

     
 

            

       
   
     

 

     
     
 

     

                   

                                                 
 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1101 Neves Kay 7K Ranch, Inc. No 

1266 Nickle John Individual No 

1208 Nickoles Pam Individual No 

1173 Nielson Glenn W. Individual No 

1200 Norby Matt Powell Valley 4 Wheelers Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1102 Nuttall G. Dale Individual No 

1249 Olenick Steve Individual No 

1139 Olson Linda Minot State University No 

1242 Orme Diane Individual No 

1079 Orr Diane 
Utah Rock Art Research 
Association 

No 

1183 Osgood John Individual No 

1005 Overton Robert A. Individual No 

1176 Overton Bob Individual No 

1011 Pahre JD Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1415 Palmer Sally Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1128 Patla Debra Individual No 

1331 Patrick Nic Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1033 Patterson Cynthia Individual No 

1103 Pearson Jeff Individual No 

1140 Pechulis Pamela Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1050 Pedersen Jim Individual No 

1323 Peirce Susan and Roger Individual No 

1261 Pendery Bruce 
Wyoming Outdoor Council, 
Greater Yellowstone Coalition, 
The Wildnerss Society 

No 

1262 Pendery Bruce 
Wyoming Outdoor Council, 
Greater Yellowstone Coalition, 
The Wildnerss Society 

No 

1112 Perkins Austin Norcal 4x4 No 

1118 Peters Carrie I. 
The Nature Conservancy ‐
Heart Mountain Ranch 

No 

1141 Peterson Clint 
Between The Hills 
Trailheaders 

Yes‐ See Document 1070 

1269 Pike Ken and Eileen Big Horn Basin Boers No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐24 



             

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

         

         

         

             

             

         

         

           

         

             

         

           

             

             

             

             

               

           

              

              

         

         

         

           

             

             

         

         

                 

           

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1051 Placzkowski Pauline Individual No 

1317 Powell John Individual No 

1166 Preator Phyllis Individual No 

1291 Prevo Beth Individual No 

1156 Prosser Janet and Joe Individual No 

1157 Prosser Janet and Joe Individual No 

1052 Quarberg DeLoyd Individual No 

1142 Raber Monte Individual No 

1006 Raffle James B. Individual No 

1130 Raynolds Linda Individual No 

1353 Reed Michelle Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1104 Reiswig Barry Individual No 

1174 Reiter Lee Ann Individual No 

1431 Reynolds Glenn Individual Yes‐ See Document 1069 

1429 Richerson Daniel Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1416 Roberts Larry Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1425 Roberts Margie Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1417 Robinson Linda L Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1232 Rogers Dee Individual No 

1168 Rose Ken Johns Hopkins University No 

1201 Rose Ken Johns Hopkins University No 

1289 Rupe Haley Individual No 

1298 Rupe Todd Individual No 

1053 Russell Jeff Individual No 

1143 Sandberg Arne G. Individual No 

1022 Savage Dorothy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1418 Sawetell Peter Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1243 Scherman Michael Individual No 

1252 Schock Mary Individual No 

1175 Schubert Alex US Fish and Wildlife Service No 

1158 Scott Warren D. Halliburton No 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐25 



              

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

               

             

         

             

             

           

           

               

                

 
     

   
  

       
 

 

         

             

          

     
     
 

 

             

         

               

         

         

             

         

         

     
     
 

 

           

          

          

         

             

             

             

             

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1423 Scott Buy J. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1419 Sersen Tim Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1305 Shade Betsy Individual No 

1379 Show Frank Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1380 Show Wendy Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1034 Simonson Joe M. Individual No 

1054 Skates Jack T. Individual No 

1105 Smith Heather N. EOG Resources, Inc. No 

1274 Smith Michael A. University of Wyoming No 

1209 
South Big Horn 
Conservation District 

South Big Horn Conservation 
District 

No 

1196 Spanogle Bernie Individual No 

1106 Sparkman Jerry Individual Yes‐ See Document 1069 

1055 Stafford John Individual No 

1198 Steinmetz Matthew 
Between the Hills 
TrailHeaders 

No 

1321 Steitz Martin Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1056 Stephens Karla Individual No 

1420 Stephens David G. Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1131 Stevens Tony Individual No 

1309 Stewart Roderick Individual No 

1326 Stoltenberg John and Martha Individual No 

1036 Sundstrom Pamela Individual No 

1132 Sundstrom Linea Individual No 

1329 Svoboda Larry 
U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency 

No 

1197 Swander Robert A. Individual No 

1225 Swander Roy Individual No 

1080 Taylor Russell Individual No 

1288 Templeton Richard Individual No 

1361 Tenney Kristen Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1362 Tenney Patricia Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1081 Theisen Jacquelyne Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1082 Theisen Jacquelyne Individual Yes‐ See Document 1069 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐26 



             

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

     
       
 

 

                 

               

         

         

           

         

               

               

     
     

   
 

                 

         

     
     

   
 

             

         

             

             

          

             

              

          

             

         

         

         

             

             

             

             

                                                 
 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1226 Thomas Deb 
Powder River Basin Resource 
Council 

No 

1350 Thomas Richard and Leta Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1124 Thompson Dean Trailheaders 4x4 Club Gillette No 

1107 Tippetts Brad Individual No 

1108 Tippetts Dean Individual No 

1109 Tippetts Wilford J. Individual No 

1285 Tippetts Jerry Individual No 

1028 Todd Lawrence Colorado State University No 

1057 Todd Lawrence Colorado State University No 

1153 Todd Larry 
Park County Historic 
Perservation Committee 

No 

1257 Tolman J. Buster Bennett Creek Cattle Co. No 

1058 Townsend Charles Individual No 

1083 Trosper Ann 
Powell Clarks Fork 
Conservation District 

No 

1336 Troxel Jeff Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1210 Vanderhoff Dewey Individual No 

1144 Waller Jim Big Horn County No 

1324 Waller Jim Big Horn County No 

1084 Walsh Tracy Individual No 

1368 Wasserman Bruce Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1012 Watts Christine Individual Yes‐ See Document 1007 

1013 Watts Teresa Individual No 

1199 Weeks Kelly Individual Yes‐ See Document 1073 

1244 Wells Robert Individual No 

1145 Whisonant Bob Individual No 

1180 Whisonant Peggy Individual No 

1245 Whiteman Andy City of Cody No 

1085 Whitson Tom County Planning Board No 

1427 Wiggins Jeff Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1110 Williams Bradley Individual Yes‐ See Document 1070 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐27 



              

 

         

                              

 
 

       
      
     
     

       
 
 

         

         

          

      
     

   
 

         

         

         

         

             

             

             

             

           

         

           

          

              

              

              

              

              

 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 2. Commenters and Form Letter Status Listed in Alphabetical Order by Commenters Last Name 

Document 
Number 

Last Name First Name 
Agency or Organization 
Name or Individual 
Member of Public 

Form Letter with No 
Additional 

Information? 

1258 Williams Mike Individual No 

1250 Wills Aubrey Individual No 

1014 Wilson Jim Individual No 

1169 Wilson Terry 
Hot Springs County 
Conservation District 

No 

1133 Wing Scott University No 

1086 Winkler Joe Individual No 

1125 Winslow Matt Individual No 

1297 Woitab Maribeth Individual No 

1378 Wolf Carolyn Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1421 Woolard Keith Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1422 Woolard Evelyn Individual Yes‐ See Document 1259 

1259 Worlard Keith Individual Yes‐Master Form Letter 

1182 Yaple Henry M. Individual No 

1251 Yunger William Individual No 

1095 Individual No 

1296 Eddie Individual No 

1348 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1351 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1357 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1358 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

1376 (illegible) Individual Yes‐ See Document 1302 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐28 



             

 

         

       
 

             
   

               
 
 

 

           

         

               

                 

             

           

         

           

             

               

         

           

         

           

               

         

           

             

         

 

           

           

 

           

           

           

           

           

               

                       

   

               

           

                                                 
 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Commenters Listed by Affiliation 

Table 3. Commenters Listed by Affiliation 
(excluding individuals) 

Agency or Organization Name 

BUSINESSES 

Last Name First Name 
Document 
Number 

7K Ranch, Inc. Neves Kay 1101 

91 Ranch Hassan Helen 1207 

Bennett Creek Cattle Co. Tolman J. Buster 1257 

Big Horn Basin Boers Pike Ken and Eileen 1269 

Brubaker Sheep Co LLC Brubaker Bobby 1016 

Dale Weaver Inc. Elliott Matt 1121 

Darita Enterprises LeFevre Daryl 1150 

Devon Energy Corporation Bower‐Moore Dru 1214 

EOG Resources, Inc. Smith Heather N. 1105 

Fidelity Exploration and Production Company Green Rachel 1136 

Flitner LP Flitner Stan 1024 

Flitner Ranch Flitner David A. 1043 

Halliburton Scott Warren D. 1158 

Marathon Oil Company Meabon Randy 1100 

Red Canyon Wild Mustang Tours Martin Ken 1276 

Superior Equines Austin Carol 1060 

Union Telepohone Company Fujimoto Shirley 1218 

Wood Group ESP, Inc. Floyd Ray 1018 

WYO‐BEN, Inc. Magstadt Rick 1138 

CITIES 

City of Cheyenne Lanham Charles 1004 

City of Cody Whiteman Andy 1245 

COUNTIES 

Big Horn County Grant Keith 1230 

Big Horn County Waller Jim 1144 

Big Horn County∗ Waller Jim 1324 

County Planning Board Whitson Tom 1085 

Park County Conners Michael D. 1017 

Park County Historic Preservation Committee Todd Larry 1153 

Park, Big Horn, Washakie, and Hot Springs County Commissioners Maclean John 1224 

CONSERVATION DISTRICTS 

Hot Springs County Conservation District Wilson Terry 1169 

Meeteetse Conservation District Jones Steve 1222 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐29 



              

 

         

             
   

               
 
 

               

                

   

             

               

             

   

               

   

         

             

               

   

             

               

             

             

                   

           

           

             

             

                   

       

        

           

           

             

               

           

         

         

         

               

             

               

               

               

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 3. Commenters Listed by Affiliation 
(excluding individuals) 

Agency or Organization Name Last Name First Name 
Document 
Number 

Powell Clarks Fork Conservation District Trosper Ann 1083 

South Big Horn Conservation District 1209 

STATE AGENCIES 

Wyoming Department of Agriculture Etchepare John 1217 

Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Conrad Mark 1216 

Wyoming Game and Fish Emmerich John 1203 

CONGRESSIONAL OFFICES 

US Senator John Barrasso's Office Huemoeller Kelley 1228 

FEDERAL AGENCIES 

NRCS Cole Nephi J. 1041 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Svoboda Larry 1329 

US Fish and Wildlife Service Schubert Alex 1175 

PRIVATE ORGANIZATIONS 

Alliance for Historic Wyoming Dobos Barbara 1178 

American Rock Art Research Association Billo Evelyn 1134 

Between The Hills Trailheaders Peterson Clint 1141 

Between the Hills TrailHeaders Steinmetz Matthew 1198 

Big Horn Basin Sage‐Grouse Local Working Group Jachowski Kathleen 1221 

Biodiversity Conservation Alliance McLean Carmi 1021 

Biodiversity Conservation Alliance Molvar Erik 1313 

Black Hills 4 Wheelers Grunenfelder Craig 1070 

Black Hills 4 Wheelers Grunenfelder Craig 1071 

California Association of 4 Wheel Drive Clubs Gardiner Steven 1120 

FOAL Dominick Marshall 1211 

FOAL Dominick Marshall 1065 

get lost 4x4 Hildebrandt Ross 1073 

get lost 4x4 Hildebrandt Ross 1074 

Guardians of the Range Jachowski Kathleen 1220 

Hot Springs Greater Learning Blakey Ellen S. 1008 

National Speleological Society Montgomery Robert 1212 

Norcal 4x4 Perkins Austin 1112 

Oklahoma Trailchasers Davidson Marc 1090 

Oklahoma Trailchasers Davidson Marc 1091 

Powder River Basin Resource Council Thomas Deb 1226 

Powell Valley 4 Wheelers Norby Matt 1200 

Powell Valley 4 Wheelers, INC. Bear John 1154 

Rock Brawlers 4wheel drive club Gerber Donald 1068 

Rock Brawlers 4wheel drive club Gerber Donald 1069 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐30 



             

 

         

             
   

               
 
 

           

                 

             

               

               
 

     

               
 

     

                 

           

           

 

Scoping Report – Appendix E 

Table 3. Commenters Listed by Affiliation 
(excluding individuals) 

Agency or Organization Name Last Name First Name 
Document 
Number 

The Nature Conservancy Bell Laura 1213 

The Nature Conservancy ‐ Heart Mountain Ranch Peters Carrie I. 1118 

Trailheaders 4x4 Club Gillette Thompson Dean 1124 

Utah Rock Art Research Association Orr Diane 1079 

Wyoming Outdoor Council, Greater Yellowstone Coalition, The Wildnerss 
Society 

Pendery Bruce 1261 

Wyoming Outdoor Council, Greater Yellowstone Coalition, The Wildnerss 
Society 

Pendery Bruce 1262 

Wyoming Stock Growers Ag Land Trust Bowman Bo 1040 

Wyoming Wilderness Association Malutich Dave 1195 

Wyoming Wildlife Federation Gasson Walt 1181 

Bighorn Basin RMP Revision E‐31 




